
Parents should have 

students at the bus 

stop waiting for the 

bus to arrive. 

Rural students will 

be called with 

approximate times and 

bus numbers.  
The town route bus stops and approximate 

times are listed below. Adjustments will be 

made as needed. 

 

 

Bus # 03  / 18      Klaas Van Beek  

 

Kinsey And Christian School Students 

PM Kinsey - # 17 

 Christian - # 2007 

618 8th St NE       7:49 

8th St & 4th Ave NE      7:50 

 

PM Kinsey - # 13 

 Christian - # 14 

1st Ave & 6th St NW           7:52 

 

 

Bus # 04            Sheryl Kempers 

Middle School Students 

4th Ave at 6th St SE          7:17 

10th St & 1st Ave          7:21 

2nd Ave & 7th St SW         7:23 

2nd  Ave at 4th St SW         7:24 

2nd Ave at 2nd St SW                 7:25  

6th Ave at 6th St NW         7:28 

600 7th St NW          7:29 

8th St At West Brook entrance        7:30 

8th St & 8th Ave NW         7:31 

356 7th St NW          7:33 

 

 

Bus # 04  Sheryl Kempers 

Kinsey and Christian School Students 

PM Kinsey - # 04 

 Christian -  # 04 at MS 

 

6th Ave  Between 5th & 6th St NW   7:46 

PM Kinsey - # 04 

 Christian - # 03 

149 1st Ave SW            7:49 

1st Ave at 4th St SW           7:50 

1st Ave & 8th St SW           7:53 

 

PM Kinsey - # 04 

 Christian - # 2014 

10th St SW (2nd drive)           7:55 

1117 1st Ave SW            7:57 

12th St SW @ VanBruggen           7:58 

 

 

Bus # 05        

 PM Kinsey - # 13 

 Christian - # 05 

553 7th Ave NW           7:44 

441 7th Ave NW           7:45 

PM Kinsey - # 03 

Christian - # 05 

PM Kinsey - # 07 

 Christian - # 05 

4th St NE between 3rd & 4th Ave   7:54 

4th St NE between 1st & 2nd Ave    7:55 

 

 

Bus # 07       Mary Roetman 

PM Kinsey - # 07 

 Christian - # 05 

 

8th St At West Brook entrance        7:40 

8th St. & 8th Ave NW         7:42 

6th St between 1st & 2nd Ave NE   7:51 

6th St & 3rd Ave NE         7:53 

 

AM Bus # 10     Marv Wynia 

 

Middle School Students 

7th Ave & 11th St Cir. SE 7:38 

 

Kinsey, Christian, MS/HS Students 
    PM Kinsey - # 10 

 Christian - # 13 

458 13th St SE  7:38 

1461 4th Ave SE  7:42  
17th St & 5th Ave SE   7:43 

16th & 5th Ave SE    7:44 

1504 5th Ave SE  7:46 

680 14th St SE  7:48 

680 16th St SE  7:49 

1312 3rd Ave SE  7:50 

274 12th St SE  7:51 

1236 2nd Ave SE  7:52 

 

Bus # 11         Harriet Van Beek 

PM Kinsey - # 16 

 Christian - # 11 

Crown Ridge Dr. & 16th St SE      7:36 

MS/HS Students 

Sunrise Trail at N. Praire View      7:39 

Sunrise Trail at S. Praire View       7:40 

Sunrise Trail at Sunrise Circle        7:41 

Kinsey and Christian School Students 

333 13th St NE           7:43 

11th Ave at E. 1st St         7:56 

Sunrise Trail at N. Praire View      7:57 

Sunrise Trail at S. Praire View       7:58 

Sunrise Trail at Sunrise Circle        7:59 

 

 

 
Bus # 13 Roger Kempers 

PM Kinsey - # 13 

 Christian - # 03 

227 Rivera Road  7:42 
Colonial St at Ridge Rd 7:43 

636 Colonial St  7:44 

855 Colonial St.  7:46 

1040 Colonial  7:47 

1912 3rd Ave SE  7:47 

1788 3rd Ave SE  7:48 

14th St at 1st Ave SE 7:49 

13th St at 1st Ave SE 7:50 

 

Middle School Students 

10th St & 2nd Ave SE 7:52 

2nd St at 4th Ave SE 7:58 

 

Bus # 14 Jim Brommer 
PM Kinsey - # 13 

 Christian - # 14 

 

2nd Ave & 19th St SE 7:45 

1796 2nd Ave SE                 7:46 

121 16th St SE  7:47 

1531 S Main  7:48 

1309 S Main  7:49 

 

Middle School Students 

 

At Kinsey  7:53 

At Christian School 7:55 

1st Ave at 3rd St SE 7:56 

 

Bus # 16        Cory Van Sloten 
PM Kinsey - # 16 

 Christian - # 11 

Kinsey And Christian School Students  

5th St & 6th St NE            7:53 

5th St at 11th Ave NE           7:55 

391 11TH Ave NE            7:56 

379 12th Ave NE            7:57 

13th Ave at 8th St SE          7:58 

 

Bus # 17              Donna White 

 

PM Kinsey - # 17 

 Christian - # 14 

 

7th Ave at West Brook entrance     7:46 

Stop at Middle School        7:45 

Early Childhood Center             7:49 

253 11th St NE         7:53 

2nd Ave & 9th St NE        7:54 

8th St & 3rd Ave NE         7:55 

537 4th Ave NE         7:56 

 

 

Bus 2007       

PM Kinsey - # 06 

 Christian - # 2007 

Kinsey & Christian School Students 

9th St NE - Front of High School       7:39 

Drop off at MS / HS             7:40 

12th St & 5th Ave Cir. NE                   7:44 

12th St & 7th Ave NE             7 :45 

12th St at 10th Ave NE             7:53 

1111 13th St NE              7:54 

1167 13th St NE                 7:55 

12th Ave at 12th St NE             7:57 

700 13th St NE             7:59 

           

Bus # 2014  

PM  Christian - # 2014 

Christian School Students  

78 20th St SE  7:55 

1907 3rd Ave SE  7:56 

1680 3rd Ave SE  7:58 

17th St & 5th Ave SE   7:43 

16th & 5th Ave SE    7:44 

1448 3rd Ave SE  7:59 

 

 


